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Nicholas Manoudakis

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode NW1 0TJ

Date of birth January 1957
Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
EASYCRUISE (UK) LIMITED
EASYWATCH LIMITED
EASYWATCH LIMITED
EASYHOTEL UK LIMITED
EASY GROUP (UK) LIMITED
EASYDORM LIMITED

XYZ VALUE (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYFITNESS (UK) LIMITED
EASYTRUCK LIMITED
EASYJOBS LIMITED
EASYCINEMA HOLDINGS LTD
XYZMONEY (UK) LIMITED

EASYTELECOM (UK) LIMITED

EASYBUS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Nicholas Manoudakis

Number

Number

04756590

05287190

05287190

05018910

03674105

04645976

04243149

04756593

04756595

04756594

04639098

03913755

04756591

04671315

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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910651441

910651441
31 Bruges Place

Camden

London
Greek

App. Date

App. Date

02/03/2005
20/11/2004
20/11/2004
03/09/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004
14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

Res. Date

Res. Date

11/01/2006

23/02/2006

01/03/2005

29/01/2005

11/01/2006

28/06/2005

23/02/2006

28/06/2005

28/06/2005

23/02/2006

23/02/2006

23/02/2006

28/06/2005

11/01/2006

Position

Position
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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EASYDORM (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYGROUP LTD

EASYDOTCOM LIMITED
EASYBANK LIMITED

XYZ VALUE LIMITED

XYZMONEY (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYBUS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYMUSIC (UK) LIMITED

XYZ VALUE IFA LIMITED
EASYPIZZA (UK) LIMITED
EASYSTORE (UK) LIMITED
EASY4MEN LIMITED
EASYCINEMA LIMITED

XYZ MONEY CREDITCARD LIMITED
EASYCRUISE (UK) LIMITED
EASYREFILL LIMITED
EASYREFILL LIMITED
EASYMONEYLOANS LIMITED
EASYFERRY LTD

EASYMONEYLOANS LIMITED

EASYHOLIDAY(UK) LIMITED
EASYGAMING LIMITED

EASYHOLIDAY(UK) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04646409

04060333

03958072

04218030

03900671

04218265

04721536

04757102

03913745

04756589

04756592

05046412

04235657

03817112

04756590

05125187

05125187

05125189

05123726

05125189

05125188
05125190

05125188

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

14/06/2004

01/06/2004

01/06/2004

30/05/2004

30/05/2004

30/05/2004

30/05/2004
30/05/2004

30/05/2004

910651441

28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
11/01/2006 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Company
Secretary
01/11/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
11/01/2006 Company
Secretary
31/07/2003 Company
Secretary
11/01/2005 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Director
23/02/2006 Director
28/06/2005 Director
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
23/02/2006 Director
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
28/06/2005 Company
Secretary
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EASYFERRY LTD

EASYGAMING LIMITED
EASY4MEN LIMITED

EASYHOTEL UK LIMITED
EASYTRUCK LIMITED
EASYMUSIC (UK) LIMITED
EASYPIZZA (UK) LIMITED
EASYSTORE (UK) LIMITED
EASYJOBS LIMITED
EASYTELECOM (UK) LIMITED
EASYFITNESS (UK) LIMITED
EASYBUS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYBUS LIMITED

EASYDORM (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYDORM LIMITED
EASYCINEMA HOLDINGS LTD
EASYINTERNETCAFE
(FRANCHISING) LIMITED
EASYINTERNETCAFE
(FRANCHISING) LIMITED
EASYINTERNETCAFE (HOLDINGS)
LIMITED

EASYINTERNETCAFE (HOLDINGS)
LIMITED

EE-MS LIMITED

EASYCINEMA LIMITED

XYZ VALUE (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
EASYBANK LIMITED

XYZMONEY (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
XYZ MONEY CREDITCARD LIMITED
EASYDOTCOM LIMITED
EASYDOTCOM (UK) LIMITED
EASYDOTCOM (UK) LIMITED

EASYGROUP LTD
EASYCAR HOLDINGS LTD
EASYCAR HOLDINGS LTD

XYZMONEY (UK) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05123726

05125190
05046412
05018910
04756595
04757102
04756589
04756592
04756594
04756591
04756593
04721536
04671315
04646409
04645976
04639098
04580056

04580056

04329667

04329667

04105110
04235657
04243149
04218030
04218265
03817112
03958072
03958066
03958066

04060333
03907297
03907297

03913755

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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30/05/2004

30/05/2004
23/02/2004
19/02/2004
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
09/05/2003
07/04/2003
21/02/2003
28/01/2003
28/01/2003
20/01/2003
06/11/2002

06/11/2002

27/11/2001

27/11/2001

18/10/2001
11/07/2001
28/06/2001
18/05/2001
18/05/2001
24/01/2001
20/01/2001
20/11/2000
20/11/2000

11/09/2000
30/08/2000
30/08/2000

12/05/2000

910651441

17/03/2005 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

23/02/2006
23/02/2006
11/01/2006

23/02/2006
23/02/2006

23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
11/01/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
31/07/2003

23/02/2006

23/02/2006 Director

09/09/2002 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

11/01/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
23/02/2006
31/07/2003

11/01/2006
20/06/2001
20/06/2001

23/02/2006



